Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

M9999-061907
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
10-Pin MSOP (K10-1)
Ordering Information
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88923KC K10-1 Commercial 923 Sn-Pb
SY88923KCTR(1) K10-1 Commercial 923 Sn-Pb
SY88923KG K10-1 Industrial 923 with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY88923KGTR(1) K10-1 Industrial 923 with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Note:
1. Tape and Reel.
1/EN
DIN
/DIN
VREF
LOSLVL
10 VCC
DOUT
/DOUT
LOS
GND
9
8
7
6
2
3
4
5
MSOP�
K10-1
Pin Type Function
DIN Data Input Data Input
/DIN Data Input Inverting Data Input
LOS LVL Input LOS Limit Set
/EN TTL Input Output Enable (Active Low)
LOS TTL Output Loss of Signal Indicator
(Open Collector) (Active High)
GND Ground Ground
/DOUT PECL Output Inverting Data Output
DOUT PECL Output Data Output
VCC Power Supply Positive Power Supply
VREF Output Reference Voltage Output for
LOS Level Set (see Fig. 3)
General
The SY88923 is an integrated limiting amplifier intended
for high-frequency fiber-optic applications. The circuit
connects to typical transimpedance amplifiers found within
a fiber-optics link. The linear signal output from a
transimpedance amplifier can contain significant amounts